
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 11 JUL 2024

R1 11 Jul 2024 | Newmarket | BAHRAIN TROPHY STAKES
Distance: 2615m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP200,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 131128
	 2	 8212
	 3	 432418
	 4	 141323
	 5	 2122

ANCIENT WISDOM (FR)
KINESIOLOGY
PORTLAND (IRE)
ROYAL SUPREMACY (IRE)
SPACE LEGEND (IRE)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

5
2
4
1
3

W BUICK
S FOLEY
R L MOORE
O MURPHY
JAMES DOYLE

C APPLEBY
J HARRINGTON
A P O’BRIEN
A BALDING
W HAGGAS

3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C

FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

114
102
105
105
108

	 7-�4�-1-1
	 4-�1�-2-0
	10-�2�-1-3
	 6-�2�-1-2
	 4-�1�-3-0

$218,025
$17,754
$80,875
$51,098
$81,596

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 ANCIENT WISDOM (FR) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 7-4-1-1 Prize Money: $218,025
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 6-4-1-1 58+kg: 6-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Golden valentine (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 7-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (257 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $*2.9	Rosallion	 1:30.49		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 7	 14Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 113	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $--	 Chief Little Rock	 1:37.92		  ........ 3¾.......................... impressive
1 of 7	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 115	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $--	 Devil’s Point	 1:46.45		  ........ 1¾................. ridden and ran on
2 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 100	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.6	Economics	 2:09.30		  ........... 6................. never any chance 
8 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 85	 [	11]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ......... 16............ weakened over 1f out

2 KINESIOLOGY Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $17,754
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Kinaesthesia J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Alpha Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 17Jul23	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $10	 Bremen	 1:46.44		  ........ 7¼...................... never a factor
2 of 9	 17Aug23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $--	 Chief Little Rock	 1:42.34		  .......... ½.........no impression on winner 
1 of 10	 10May24	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 60	 $5	 Psalm	 2:08.03		  .......... ½........edged ahead close home
2 of 5	 06Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 111	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $3.8	 Portland	 2:38.87		  ..........nk.......... held in 2nd close home

3 PORTLAND (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-1-3 Prize Money: $80,875
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Zagitova (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 10-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/06/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Sunway	 1:46.32		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 24Mar24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 W M Lordan	 61.5	 $--	 Purple Lily	 1:52.84		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
4 of 8	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $9.5	 Arabian Crown	 2:12.61		  ........ 3¾...................went modest 4th
1 of 5	 06Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 111	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.8	Kinesiology	 2:38.87		  ..........nk......... kept on well close home
8 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Jayarebe	 2:04.32		  ........ 7½..............made no impression

4 ROYAL SUPREMACY (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: $51,098
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 4-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Adelasia (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-2 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/10/23 (274 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Blencowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 22Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 61	 $--	 Bracken’s Laugh	 1:46.73		  ........ 8¼......... weakened inside final 2f
1 of 7	 11Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 60	 $--	 Blown Away	 1:38.86		  .......... ½......................stayed on well
3 of 5	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $4.3	 Hand Of God	 1:45.48		  ........Lnk.................... just missed 2nd
2 of 15	 19May24	 CAP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	  ]	 D Probert	 58	 $--	 Borna	 2:17.20		  ........ 2½................................ Rome
3 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 91	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 58	 $34	 Calandagan	 2:29.11		  ........ 7¾........... no chance with winner
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 11 JUL 2024

5 SPACE LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-3-0 Prize Money: $81,596
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Newton’s angel (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/24 (75 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 14Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $8	 Bold Style	 1:38.37		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace
1 of 8	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 57	 $*1.5	Trouville	 2:21.16		  ........ 5½............................... readily
2 of 7	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*3	 Meydaan	 2:25.06		  ..........nk............not quite reach winner
2 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 96	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 58	 $--	 Calandagan	 2:29.11		  ........... 6........... no chance with winner
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 11 JUL 2024

R2 11 Jul 2024 | Newmarket | KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN JULY STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP100,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	 1
	 3	 31
	 4	 12
	 5	 1
	 6	 214

AIN’T NOBODY (IRE)
AOMORI CITY (FR)
BILLBOARD STAR
ELECTROLYTE (IRE)
RAJEKO (IRE)
WHISTLEJACKET (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58

6
5
2
3
4
1

T EAVES
W BUICK
C BISHOP
JAMES DOYLE
O MURPHY
R L MOORE

K RYAN
C APPLEBY
E J-HOUGHTON
A WATSON
M BELL
A P O’BRIEN

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
G
C
C
C

IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

106
--
--
103
--
106

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0

$69,131
$3,725
$6,774
$41,297
$5,373
$32,527

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 AIN’T NOBODY (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $69,131
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Burmese waltz J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (22 Days)
Owner: J Blackburn & J Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 31May24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $9.5	 Georgecandoit	 1:01.33		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
1 of 27	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 120	 [	27]	 J P Spencer	 59.5	 $--	 Gabaldon	 0:59.32		  ........... 1.... ran on to lead towards finish

2 AOMORI CITY (FR) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,725
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Setsuko (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 13Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Intrusively	 1:14.24		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

3 BILLBOARD STAR Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,774
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Advertise Dam: Lightsome J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/24 (14 Days)
Owner: The Woodway 20

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $12	 Principality	 1:11.88		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
1 of 9	 27Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 94	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $*2.4	Praetorian	 1:10.75		  ........ 2¾.......................unchallenged

4 ELECTROLYTE (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $41,297
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain (FR) Dam: Bibury J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $2.6	 Haazeez	 1:14.04		  ........ 2¼.....................ran on strongly
2 of 22	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	18]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $34	 Rashabar	 1:13.90		  ................... just held by winner far side
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 11 JUL 2024

5 RAJEKO (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,373
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Rajar J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Jastar Ltd, M Khan And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 94	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $10	 Cayman Tai	 1:11.14		  ..........nk......................stayed on well

6 WHISTLEJACKET (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $32,527
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Adventure seeker (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/24 (66 Days)
Owner: P Brant/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 21Apr24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.8	Cowardofthecounty	 1:18.41		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
1 of 5	 06May24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 89	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 Arizona Blaze	 1:04.72		  ........ 3¾.................................easily
4 of 13	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 95	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $--	 Shareholder	 0:59.77		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 11 JUL 2024

R3 11 Jul 2024 | Newmarket | BET BOOST AT BET365 HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP100,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 435440
	 2	 311114
	 3	 122636
	 4	 119160
	 5	 13419
	 6	 152146
	 7	 212220
	 8	 5110
	 9	 1163
	10	 8154
	11	 892749
	12	 745141
	13	 313850
	14	 21139
	15	 321335
	16	 228558

MILITARY
WOODHAY WONDER
DARK VINTAGE (IRE)
BRAVE EMPIRE (IRE)
ZABRISKIE POINT
TROPICAL ISLAND
TWO TRIBES
DORNEY LAKE
ELMONJED (IRE)
ARAMRAM (IRE)
THUNDER BLUE
SERGEANT WILKO (IRE)
MOSWAAT
PALMAR BAY (FR)
IMPERIAL GUARD (IRE)
ROMAN EMPEROR

61.5
61
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
55.5
55
54.5
53.5
52

4
10
16
15
11
6
3
13
7
14
5
9
12
2
8
1

R L MOORE
T MARQUAND
OISIN ORR
D TUDHOPE
BILLY LOUGHNANE
B GARRITTY
H DOYLE
W BUICK
J CROWLEY
ALEC VOIKHANSKY  1.5 
S OSBORNE
O MURPHY
S DE SOUSA
E GREATREX
H TURNER
MORGAN COLE  2.5 

A P O’BRIEN
T WARD
R FAHEY
R VARIAN
C HILLS
R FAHEY
R SPENCER
J & T GOSDEN
W HAGGAS
R HANNON
J OSBORNE
K RYAN
R VARIAN
R BECKETT
A BALDING
J RYAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
C
C
G
F
G
C
G
C
G
C
C
G
C
G

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
UK

100
99
95
94
93
91
91
90
89
88
88
87
86
85
83
76

	 7-�1�-0-1
	 8-�5�-0-1
	 7-�1�-2-2
	 7-�3�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 8-�1�-5-0
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	 9-�3�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-2
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-3
	 9-�1�-3-1

$21,771
$223,514
$147,372
$24,015
$22,968
$30,894
$42,566
$10,074
$23,240
$4,910
$27,880
$28,621
$12,571
$20,132
$15,700
$22,515

	4-�1�-0-0
	7-�5�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-3-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	8-�1�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 MILITARY Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $21,771
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Hostess J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/23 (301 Days)
Owner: Westerberg/magnier/tabor/smith/brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 21Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 80	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $*2.4	Atlantic Coast	 1:40.96		  ........ 5½..................kept on one pace
5 of 12	 24Mar24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 62.5	 $6.5	 Take Me To Church	 1:36.80		  ...... 10½..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 13	 27Apr24	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 90	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $7	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:14.52		  ........ 3½.................... 4th close home
4 of 6	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:09.23		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
13 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 38	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 58	 $19	 Inisherin	 1:12.51		  ...... 21¼.............no chance to recover

2 WOODHAY WONDER Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 10 Total: 8-5-0-1 Prize Money: $223,514
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61 Good: 8-5-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-5-0-1
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Luang prabang (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 7-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Mr Matthew Webber & Mr Toby Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 26Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 92	 [	13]	 P J Mcdonald	 55.5	 $--	 Geologist	 1:12.52		  .......... ½........................... driven out
1 of 22	 07Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 55.5	 $5	 Commander Crouch	 1:10.97		  ........... 4.......................... ran on well
1 of 17	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $8.5	 Trefor	 1:10.30		  .......... ¾................. ridden and ran on
1 of 7	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $--	 Completely Random	 1:10.68		  ..........nk................. battled on gamely
4 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 94	 [	16]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $13	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish

3 DARK VINTAGE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: $147,372
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo greyroan ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: The mums J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/23 (343 Days)
Owner: M Bar O, Llc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Oct23	 STA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 Juan Hernandez	 55.5	 $--	 Slider	 0:55.96		  ........ 1¼..............................outkckd
2 of 6	 11Nov23	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 Juan Hernandez	 54.5	 $--	 Hedwig	 0:57.29		  .......... ½...................................rally
6 of 9	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $21	 Equity Law	 1:01.09		  ........ 3¼.....................never on terms
3 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $12	 Big Evs	 0:58.40		  ........ 2¾...................went modest 3rd
6 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 88	 [	18]	 B Garritty	 59	 $51	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 2¼........ weakened towards finish

4 BRAVE EMPIRE (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 15 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $24,015
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58.5 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Isabeau (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/24 (158 Days)
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 24Jun23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	12]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $*2.3	Dark Encounter	 1:09.38		  ........ 3½..............eased towards finish
9 of 10	 01Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	10]	 J Mitchell	 61	 $--	 Blue Prince	 1:12.97		  ........ 4½...weakened quickly over 1f out
1 of 5	 04Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 95	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $4	 Roman Emperor	 1:10.62		  ....... Lhd................................ all out
6 of 12	 01Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 87	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $--	 Photosynthesis	 1:10.45		  ........ 3¼.......... kept on well inside final
18 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 69	 [	30]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $--	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
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5 ZABRISKIE POINT Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 11 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $22,968
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Familliarity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/23 (297 Days)
Owner: Aura Racing,castle Down Racing,j Kimbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30May23	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 6]	 D O’neill	 60.5	 $15	 Gushing Gold	 1:01.40		  ........... 1................. ridden and ran on
3 of 9	 10Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $*4.3	Jubilee Walk	 1:14.05		  ..........nk..................not reach leaders
4 of 16	 23Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 58	 $7	 Zoulu Chief	 1:09.91		  ........ 4¼.......................nearest finish
1 of 6	 18Sep23	 THR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 94	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 62	 $*1.8	Castle In The Sand	 1:32.27		  .......... ¾............. on top towards finish
9 of 12	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 79	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 58	 $--	 Alyanaabi	 1:24.53		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong

6 TROPICAL ISLAND Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $30,894
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Kodi da capo (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (305 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 02Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 67	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $4	 Flora Of Bermuda	 1:01.37		  ........ 8¾......... kept on same pace final
2 of 8	 19Aug23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 58.5	 $5.5	 Government Call	 1:12.70		  ......... hd...............headed final strides
1 of 6	 10Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 92	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 56	 $*2.3	Batal Zabeel	 1:12.90		  ........ 2½............................... readily
4 of 9	 14Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 81	 [	11]	 C Hardie	 56.5	 $8	 Purosangue	 1:15.95		  ........ 5¾.............stayed on same pace 
6 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 57	 $15	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ........ 4¼......... kept on same pace final

7 TWO TRIBES Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-5-0 Prize Money: $42,566
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Warsash (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (326 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20Aug23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $7.5	 Call Glory	 1:01.69		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well
2 of 5	 02Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 61	 $*2.4	Call Glory	 0:58.89		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
2 of 6	 22Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $6.5	 Flaccianello	 1:13.33		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
2 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58	 $17	 James’s Delight	 1:12.12		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
15 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 67	 [	22]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $--	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 6¾.......................... weakening 

8 DORNEY LAKE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 13 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $10,074
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Dora’s sister (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 01Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 74	 [	13]	 James Doyle	 58	 $13	 Mansa Musa	 1:13.79		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 04May24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 60	 $*2.3	Mono River	 1:12.42		  ........ 3¾.......................unchallenged
1 of 4	 30May24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 90	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 62.5	 $*1.1	Balmoral Lady	 1:09.78		  ........... 5.......................unchallenged
19 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 57	 $8.5	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 7½................. weakened quickly 

9 ELMONJED (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,240
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 56.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Naafer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (308 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 21Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $13	 Havanagreattime	 1:08.79		  ........ DH..................led towards finish
1 of 10	 07Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $*1.6	Robbo	 1:12.33		  ..........nk.... ran on to lead towards finish
6 of 15	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 85	 [	15]	 J Crowley	 59	 $*2.9	Diligent Resdev	 1:25.58		  ........... 3......................no impression
3 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 55.5	 $--	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ........ 3¼...... headed inside final furlong

10 ARAMRAM (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,910
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Queen’s pearl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Mr Ziad A Galadari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 09Sep23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 3]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $15	 Ghostwriter	 1:26.12		  ...... 14¾....................soon weakened
1 of 12	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 6]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $*3.3	Call To Action	 1:11.39		  ........... 6.......................... impressive
5 of 10	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 8]	 S Hitchcott	 62	 $7	 Socialite	 1:24.76		  ........ 4¾..........................soon faded
4 of 6	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 7]	 S Hitchcott	 61.5	 $5	 Salvuccio	 1:10.51		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong

NEWMARKET | PAGE 6



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 11 JUL 2024

11 THUNDER BLUE Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: $27,880
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Kodyanna (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/23 (396 Days)
Owner: Barratt Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 G Halpin	 57	 $--	 Vandeek	 1:09.84		  ......... 24............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 05Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 62	 $*2.1	Golden Arrow	 1:11.49		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner 
7 of 13	 12Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $--	 Star Of Mystery	 1:09.62		  ........... 8..............................Meydan
4 of 6	 09Feb24	 MYD	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Falcon Of Arabia	 1:23.77		  ...... 11½..............................Meydan
9 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 79	 [	21]	 S Osborne	 57	 $41	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 3¼........... held up in mid-division

12 SERGEANT WILKO (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 9-3-1-0 Prize Money: $28,621
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Lady spangles (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (45 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 22Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 74	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 59	 $17	 Flaccianello	 1:13.33		  ........... 4.............stayed on same pace 
5 of 10	 11Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 60	 $8	 Beyond Borders	 1:13.62		  ........ 2¼............ weakened inside final
1 of 5	 23Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 61	 $3.8	 Artistic Mission	 1:14.05		  ........... 4.......................unchallenged
4 of 8	 20Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 7]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $--	 Kendall Roy	 1:02.38		  ........... 4........made no impression final
1 of 6	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 87	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $--	 The Good Biscuit	 1:11.95		  .......... ½.......................unchallenged

13 MOSWAAT Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: $12,571
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Irish steps (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/10/23 (269 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Oct23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 C Noble	 59	 $6	 Pen Portrait	 1:15.84		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
3 of 9	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  H 	 1	 95	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $8	 Ballymount Boy	 1:16.83		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
8 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 63	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 59	 $7.5	 James’s Delight	 1:12.12		  ........ 9¾..never closer than mid-division
5 of 7	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $8.5	 Trefor	 1:09.56		  ........ 2¾..... lost modest 4th final strides
16 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 56.5	 $81	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 6¾.............never really on terms

14 PALMAR BAY (FR) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $20,132
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 54.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Di fede (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/23 (280 Days)
Owner: Mr Robert Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 08May23	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $2.2	 Tears Of A Clown	 1:03.44		  ........... 5........no match for easy winner
1 of 5	 18May23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $4.5	 Jasour	 1:01.17		  ..........nk..................stayed on to lead
1 of 9	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 81	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 61	 $*3.1	Solar Aclaim	 1:18.49		  .......... ¾............... kept on well to lead 
3 of 6	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 3	 84	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $3.8	 Edge Of Blue	 1:31.76		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
9 of 9	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $11	 Spanish Blaze	 1:30.85		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out

15 IMPERIAL GUARD (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-3 Prize Money: $15,700
Jockey: H Turner WT: 53.5 Good: 6-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Ancestral J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/24 (106 Days)
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*1.8	Zoum Zoum	 1:25.18		  ........ 1¼............................. no extra
1 of 7	 27Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $4.3	 Sky Wizard	 1:13.98		  ........ 1½............................... readily
3 of 3	 15Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $--	 Jubilee Walk	 1:12.27		  ........ 6½........ eased inside final furlong
3 of 12	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $8	 Jimmy Speaking	 1:14.32		  ........ 2½..................never going pace 
5 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 53	 $11	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ........ 4¼.......................nearest finish

16 ROMAN EMPEROR Trainer: J Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: $22,515
Jockey: Morgan Cole (a2.5) WT: 52 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-1
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Alsaaden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bb Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 04Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 82	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 55.5	 $--	 Brave Empire	 1:10.62		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
8 of 10	 18Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $10	 Fire Demon	 1:12.42		  ........ 3¾..................... never involved
5 of 8	 06Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $9	 Media Shooter	 1:12.69		  ........ 2¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 11	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 72	 [	 5]	 Laura Pearson	 53	 $29	 Fire Demon	 1:11.27		  ........... 4............ lost 4th towards finish
8 of 10	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 44	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $--	 Treasure Time	 1:23.56		  ...... 11¾...........................no chance 
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R4 11 Jul 2024 | Newmarket | PRINCESS OF WALES’S STAKES
Distance: 2414m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP125,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 153351
	 2	 252197
	 3	 051272
	 4	 111112
	 5	 311140
	 6	 311725

GIAVELLOTTO (IRE)
OUTBOX
ARREST (IRE)
HAMISH
MAXI KING (IRE)
TIME LOCK

62.5
62.5
61
61
61
59.5

5
2
4
6
1
3

O MURPHY
H DOYLE
K SHOEMARK
T MARQUAND
DAVID EGAN
R L MOORE

M BOTTI
A WATSON
J & T GOSDEN
W HAGGAS
RAPHAEL FREIRE
HARRY CHARLTON

5
9
4
8
4
5

H
G
H
G
H
M

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

116
107
114
117
102
110

	15-�5�-2-4
	40-�8�-8-6
	11-�4�-3-1
	20-�11�-5-1
	10-�3�-1-2
	13-�3�-4-1

$587,178
$781,694
$366,234
$792,854
$47,306
$200,741

	0-�0�-0-0
	27-�7�-5-4
	4-�1�-0-0
	9-�5�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	11-�3�-4-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 GIAVELLOTTO (IRE) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 5 Total: 15-5-2-4 Prize Money: $587,178
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62.5 Good: 13-5-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch ire h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Gerika (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 13-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Scuderia La Tesa Limited & Vaibhav Sha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 01Aug23	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	 9]	 A Atzeni	 62.5	 $17	 Quickthorn	 3:33.65		  ........ 6¼.......... never able to challenge
3 of 7	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 112	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 59.5	 $6.5	 Coltrane	 3:27.92		  ........... 2.. lost 2nd inside final 100 yards
3 of 14	 24Feb24	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 62	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:04.43		  .......... ¾...............................Riyadh
5 of 15	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 B M Coen	 58	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:17.29		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan
1 of 6	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $4.6	 Vauban	 2:55.96		  ........ 4¾................. ridden and ran on

2 OUTBOX Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 2 Total: 40-8-8-6 Prize Money: $781,694
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 62.5 Good: 32-7-7-4 Track: 4-1-1-1

9yo uk g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-7-5-4
Sire: Frankel Dam: Emirates queen J+H: 26-5-5-3 Turf: 32-8-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd XXXIII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 26Aug23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 60.5	 $41	 Candleford	 2:25.26		  ........... 5........... weakened final furlong
2 of 10	 17Sep23	 BPK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 59	 $--	 Espen Hill	 2:27.90		  ........ 1½.............................Bro Park
1 of 6	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Time Lock	 2:33.49		  ........ 2½.......................unchallenged
9 of 10	 25May24	 KLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Greenland	 2:25.80		  ......... 18.......................Klampenborg
7 of 7	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 58	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 58	 $--	 Dubai Honour	 2:30.30		  ......... 19.........................Saint-Cloud

3 ARREST (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 4 Total: 11-4-3-1 Prize Money: $366,234
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Nisriyna (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (327 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 23Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 58	 $3.5	 King Of Steel	 2:35.30		  ......... 12............................. no extra
1 of 7	 19Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 123	 [	 8]	 L Dettori	 57.5	 $*1.9	Ching Shih	 2:53.79		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged
2 of 9	 16Sep23	 DON	 turf	 2900	  S 	 G1	 113	 [	 6]	 L Dettori	 58.5	 $*4	 Continuous	 3:06.95		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
7 of 10	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	10]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $--	 Hamish	 2:35.09		  ........... 6....................soon weakened
2 of 6	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $4	 Point Lonsdale	 2:49.17		  ........ 6½........................... stayed on 

4 HAMISH Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 20-11-5-1 Prize Money: $792,854
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61 Good: 14-8-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 11-7-2-1 58+kg: 6-5-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-5-2-0
Sire: Motivator Dam: Tweed J+H: 9-5-2-0 Turf: 18-10-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-2-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (82 Days)
Owner: Mr B Haggas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 15Jul23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $*1.4	More Felons	 3:02.94		  ....... Lhd..stayed on to lead final 110yds
1 of 7	 04Aug23	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 60	 $*1.7	Jack Darcy	 2:41.74		  ........... 4................................ran on
1 of 6	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 2400	  H 	 G3	 115	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $*1.8	Al Qareem	 2:36.84		  ........ 1¾........................... ridden out
1 of 10	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $--	 Al Qareem	 2:35.09		  ..........nk................................ran on
2 of 5	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58	 $4.5	 Luxembourg	 2:42.12		  ........... 1......... unable to trouble winner
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5 MAXI KING (IRE) Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 1 Total: 10-3-1-2 Prize Money: $47,306
Jockey: David Egan WT: 61 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Pardoven (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/05/24 (68 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Apr23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 5	 83	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $--	 Ribal	 2:23.47		  ........... 3.........edged left towards finish
1 of 8	 18Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 4	 90	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $7	 Wintercrack	 2:18.47		  ........... 5......................stayed on well
1 of 9	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Real Dream	 2:34.04		  ........ 1¼.............always doing enough
4 of 8	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 58	 $12	 Middle Earth	 2:33.43		  ........ 6½...............stayed on one pace
15 of 16	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $--	 Belloccio	 3:01.31		  ...... 11¼.............. always towards rear

6 TIME LOCK Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 3 Total: 13-3-4-1 Prize Money: $200,741
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59.5 Good: 10-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-4-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Time chaser J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 13-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/09/23 (286 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Aude	 2:32.75		  ........... 2................................ Craon
1 of 11	 29Sep23	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 112	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $7.5	 Sweet Memories	 2:26.91		  ........ 4¼.................stayed on strongly
7 of 14	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G1	 101	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $6.5	 Poptronic	 2:28.29		  ........ 4¾......... kept on same pace final
2 of 6	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.8	Outbox	 2:33.49		  ........ 2½.......... never able to challenge
5 of 5	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 58	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 57	 $--	 Luxembourg	 2:42.12		  ...... 23½................ well beaten final 2f
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R5 11 Jul 2024 | Newmarket | BRITISH STALLION STUDS EBF MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP40,000
11:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 0
	 4	 30
	 5	 2
	 6	 5
	 7	
	 8	 4
	 9	 5

ADOON VALLEY (IRE)
DREAM VOYAGE
HOT LIKE ME (IRE)
MAGIC MILD
MISS FASCINATOR (IRE)
MYSTICAL QUEEN (IRE)
PEARL OF WINDSOR
SEA EMILY RUN
VALENTIA ISLAND

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
6
2
8
4
9
7
1
5

BILLY LOUGHNANE
O MURPHY
H DOYLE
ROSSA RYAN
JAMES DOYLE
H TURNER
D KEENAN
J MITCHELL
W BUICK

G BOUGHEY
H PALMER
R SPENCER
C COX
R VARIAN
DARRYLL HOLLAND
C ALLEN
TOM CLOVER
C APPLEBY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$3,022
$2,028
$302
$0
$921
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ADOON VALLEY (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Jordan princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

2 DREAM VOYAGE Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Butterscotch (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr V I Araci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 HOT LIKE ME (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Last waltz (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 55	 [	14]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $34	 Bedtime Story	 1:27.01		  ...... 15¾.....................never on terms

4 MAGIC MILD Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,022
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Enough’s enough J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jayar Investments

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 72	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $--	 It Ain’t Two	 0:58.82		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
14 of 15	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 41	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Betty Clover	 0:58.91		  ...... 11½........... weakened final furlong
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5 MISS FASCINATOR (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Hat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newsells Park Stud-ardiles/brazil/hodd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $--	 Mandurah	 1:12.60		  .......... ½............always held by winner 

6 MYSTICAL QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $302
Jockey: H Turner WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Jolie chanson (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Diamond Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 4]	 Liam Wright	 56	 $29	 Biniorella Bay	 1:25.43		  ...... 10¾......................no impression

7 PEARL OF WINDSOR Trainer: C Allen Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Dubai affair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr I Madueke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 SEA EMILY RUN Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $921
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Crysdal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Corn Hall Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $7.5	 Alerta Maxima	 1:14.37		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish

9 VALENTIA ISLAND Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Fastnet mist (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	10]	 C Fallon	 58	 $8.5	 Mandurah	 1:12.60		  ........ 3¼.............weakened near finish
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R6 11 Jul 2024 | Newmarket | EDMONDSON HALL SOLICITORS SIR HENRY CECIL STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP55,000
11:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121277
	 2	 2132
	 3	 21
	 4	 116820
	 5	 11
	 6	 11225

AL MUSMAK (IRE)
BOLD STYLE
LEAD ARTIST
NATIVE AMERICAN (IRE)
SOCIALITE (IRE)
KITTY ROSE

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5

6
2
4
3
1
5

S DE SOUSA
W BUICK
K SHOEMARK
JAMES DOYLE
T MARQUAND
O MURPHY

R VARIAN
C APPLEBY
J & T GOSDEN
R FAHEY
C HILLS
MICK JR

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
C
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

105
105
--
107
95
104

	 6-�2�-2-0
	 4-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 5-�2�-2-0

$76,055
$31,181
$25,450
$159,668
$26,834
$88,993

	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 AL MUSMAK (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $76,055
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Parton J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (306 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 92	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $15	 Rosallion	 1:30.49		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner
1 of 6	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 6]	 B Curtis	 59	 $--	 Macduff	 1:44.30		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
2 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 105	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $9	 Ghostwriter	 1:37.06		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
7 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 65	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $6.5	 Economics	 2:09.30		  ...... 18¾............................. tailed off
7 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 90	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $15	 Jayarebe	 2:04.32		  ........... 7................. faded final furlong

2 BOLD STYLE Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money: $31,181
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: La rosetta J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/23 (210 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 25Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 62	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Majed	 1:50.57		  ........... 2................ not pace of winner
1 of 7	 14Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $--	 Space Legend	 1:38.37		  ........ 2½.........................comfortable
3 of 6	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 105	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 61	 $4.5	 Ten Bob Tony	 1:23.44		  ........ 1¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
2 of 4	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $3.3	 Boiling Point	 1:25.17		  .......... ¾............... rallied into 2nd final

3 LEAD ARTIST Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $25,450
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Obligate J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $4.3	 First Conquest	 1:36.93		  ..........................edged left and ran on
1 of 6	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $*2.6	Under Siege	 1:37.42		  ........ 4¾................. ridden and ran on

4 NATIVE AMERICAN (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $159,668
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Pencarrow J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (305 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 60.5	 $*1.7	Mercian Warrior	 1:19.00		  ........ 2½.........................kept on well
6 of 11	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 9]	 O Orr	 57	 $--	 Rosallion	 1:18.23		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 10	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 1	 76	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 58	 $8.5	 Jayarebe	 1:47.41		  ...... 11¼..................... never involved
2 of 6	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 106	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 58	 $--	 Evade	 1:25.48		  ......... hd............................. just held
15 of 19	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 80	 [	13]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $21	 Haatem	 1:26.85		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong
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5 SOCIALITE (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 1 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $26,834
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Liberating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Aura Racing, J Kimber, J Savory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 59	 $15	 Fair Point	 1:24.20		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
1 of 10	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 91	 [	10]	 W Cox	 62	 $13	 King’s Gamble	 1:24.76		  ........ 1½.............always doing enough

6 KITTY ROSE Trainer: Mick Jr Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $88,993
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Varnish J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (306 Days)
Owner: Mr Tim Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 27Aug23	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	16]	 J A Heffernan	 57.5	 $17	 Tannola	 1:29.48		  ........ 1¾......stayed on well final furlong
1 of 9	 09Sep23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 58	 $3.5	 Content	 1:30.14		  ........ 2½.........................kept on well
2 of 10	 07Oct23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 58	 $*2.5	Content	 1:45.13		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace 
2 of 11	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 104	 [	11]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $8	 A Lilac Rolla	 1:40.89		  ....... Lhd..............just held close home
5 of 30	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 96	 [	22]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $--	 Soprano	 1:40.75		  ........... 4................... ran on one pace
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R7 11 Jul 2024 | Newmarket | NATIONAL STUD HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
12:20 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 245070
	 2	 250540
	 3	 503807
	 4	 137310
	 5	 530610
	 6	 243223
	 7	 104453
	 8	 15
	 9	 145130
	10	 315318

TEMPUS
ALZAHIR (FR)
HELM ROCK
TWIRLING (IRE)
STERLING KNIGHT
URBAN SPRAWL
REPERTOIRE
FIFTY NIFTY (IRE)
SAFWAN
THE ICE PHOENIX (IRE)

64.5
64.5
64.5
63.5
62.5
62
58.5
57.5
57.5
57

1
10
7
5
3
9
8
6
4
2

H DOYLE
D TUDHOPE
DAVID EGAN
R L MOORE
O MURPHY
BILLY LOUGHNANE
BRANDON WILKIE  2.5 
T MARQUAND
ROSSA RYAN
W BUICK

A WATSON
D O’MEARA
D & C KUBLER
S & E CRISFORD
E DUNLOP
C JOHNSTON
D M SIMCOCK
TOM CLOVER
R BECKETT
C HILLS

8
4
6
4
5
4
8
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
C
C

UK
FR
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

94
94
94
92
90
88
81
88
87
86

	30-�8�-4-2
	11-�2�-2-0
	35-�7�-3-5
	 8-�3�-0-3
	36-�8�-2-6
	26-�4�-6-6
	35-�4�-1-6
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 8-�2�-1-2

$235,294
$226,093
$120,994
$18,102
$93,572
$121,110
$55,291
$4,320
$30,971
$19,104

	26-�7�-4-2
	5-�1�-1-0
	25-�4�-2-5
	7-�3�-0-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-3-5
	25-�3�-1-4
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TEMPUS Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 30-8-4-2 Prize Money: $235,294
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 64.5 Good: 25-5-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-7-4-2
Sire: Kingman Dam: Passage of time J+H: 14-4-1-2 Turf: 22-6-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (683 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxi And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $8	 Dear My Friend	 1:39.58		  ........ 3½.lost two places final 110 yards
5 of 7	 11Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:34.50		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 14	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 59	 $26	 Talis Evolvere	 1:38.41		  ........ 6½............. lost place over 1f out
7 of 12	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 60	 $19	 Sonny Liston	 1:36.00		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
27 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 29	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 56.5	 $29	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ...... 20½...................weakened 2f out

2 ALZAHIR (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: $226,093
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 64.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Cup cake (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (509 Days)
Owner: Mr George Turner & Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 01Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $9	 Bold Act	 1:37.23		  ........ 4¾...weakened quickly inside final
10 of 11	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $--	 Silver Sword	 1:36.64		  ...... 10¼...... lost 2nd weakened quickly
5 of 12	 21Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $41	 He’s A Monster	 1:22.72		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge
4 of 13	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $29	 Percy’s Lad	 1:30.68		  ........... 3... ridden and kept on one pace
22 of 26	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 23	 [	25]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $23	 English Oak	 1:25.16		  ...... 21¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out

3 HELM ROCK Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 7 Total: 35-7-3-5 Prize Money: $120,994
Jockey: David Egan WT: 64.5 Good: 24-6-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-2-5
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Nibbling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/09/23 (306 Days)
Owner: Capture The Moment Vii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 20	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 78	 [	13]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $--	 The Gatekeeper	 1:47.11		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 8	 14Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 99	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $6	 Diderot	 1:36.21		  .......... ½... stayed on inside final furlong
8 of 12	 01Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $6	 Dear My Friend	 1:39.58		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 15	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 72	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $34	 Two Tempting	 1:44.66		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
7 of 12	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 46	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Elnajmm	 1:40.70		  ...... 12½...........................weakened

4 TWIRLING (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 5 Total: 8-3-0-3 Prize Money: $18,102
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 63.5 Good: 8-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-3
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Turning top (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs Doreen Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 23Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 3]	 H Burns	 60	 $--	 Crystal Casque	 1:39.32		  ..........nk................ held towards finish
7 of 8	 20Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 2	 68	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $7.5	 Oh So Grand	 2:04.89		  ........ 8½.................... no chance after
3 of 8	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 62.5	 $--	 Spirit Genie	 1:43.05		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
1 of 11	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 92	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 62.5	 $5.5	 Roarin’ Success	 1:38.05		  .......... ½........always just doing enough
19 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 56	 [	14]	 R L Moore	 59	 $11	 Doha	 1:38.24		  ...... 10¼..............made no impression 
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5 STERLING KNIGHT Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 3 Total: 36-8-2-6 Prize Money: $93,572
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62.5 Good: 27-7-1-5 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Sterling sound (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/06/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 27Apr24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 86	 [	16]	 Morgan Cole	 60	 $--	 Magical Spirit	 1:14.91		  ........ 3½..................not reach leaders
12 of 15	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 54.5	 $21	 Desert Cop	 1:11.48		  ........ 8¾..................... never involved
6 of 6	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 79	 [	 3]	 Morgan Cole	 58.5	 $10	 English Oak	 1:31.48		  ........ 6½............. weakened soon after
1 of 11	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 81	 [	11]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $23	 Metaverse	 1:25.34		  ....... Lhd............ stayed on well to lead 
15 of 26	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 48	 [	17]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $--	 English Oak	 1:25.16		  ...... 12¾...................... never a factor

6 URBAN SPRAWL Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 26-4-6-6 Prize Money: $121,110
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62 Good: 14-4-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-5
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: City glam (ARG) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-3 Last Win: 27/05/23 (411 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 2]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $--	 Fantastic Fox	 1:38.30		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace
3 of 12	 25Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $*5.5	Civil Law	 1:59.81		  ........ 2¼...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 8	 05Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 3	 88	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $4	 Talis Evolvere	 1:48.59		  ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 7	 11Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 62.5	 $*2.6	Court Of Session	 1:37.66		  ......... hd............headed towards finish
3 of 11	 20Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 84	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $3.5	 Top Secret	 1:39.08		  ........ 2¼............ kept on towards finish

7 REPERTOIRE Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 8 Total: 35-4-1-6 Prize Money: $55,291
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 26-3-1-5 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-1-4
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Binche (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/10/23 (276 Days)
Owner: K Stewart & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 48	 [	11]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $12	 Dirtyoldtown	 1:31.29		  ...... 15¼.....................never on terms
4 of 9	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 5]	 C Planas	 60	 $--	 Two Tempting	 1:44.34		  ........... 3...... no impression final furlong
4 of 9	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $8.5	 Great Blasket	 1:37.26		  ........... 2...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $--	 Twirling	 1:38.05		  ........ 3½... never going pace to threaten
3 of 9	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 95	 [	 9]	 Mr Cian Murphy	 68	 $11	 Double Time	 1:42.93		  .......... ¾................................ran on

8 FIFTY NIFTY (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,320
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Leala (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Mr O Humphrey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $10	 Lennox	 1:35.65		  ........ 3½.......................... impressive
5 of 11	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 98	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $6.5	 Indelible	 1:38.87		  ........... 3........plugged on in modest 5th 

9 SAFWAN Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: $30,971
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Al mayhola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/04/24 (92 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 25Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Arrow Eagle	 2:05.93		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Prince A Rio	 1:59.59		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 10Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Francaise	 1:59.76		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 6	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Bayamoon	 1:42.91		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
19 of 29	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 53	 [	13]	 E Greatrex	 55.5	 $126	Mickley	 1:38.62		  ......... 13.....................never on terms

10 THE ICE PHOENIX (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: $19,104
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ro ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Bratislava J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/24 (62 Days)
Owner: One More Moment of Madness & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $3	 Monfrid	 1:24.78		  .......... ¾..........asserted closing stages
5 of 7	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 60	 $4.3	 Rocking Tree	 1:49.92		  ........ 2¼................ not trouble leaders
3 of 13	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 59	 $26	 Watcha Matey	 1:36.11		  ........ 3¾..3rd and one pace final furlong
1 of 11	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $6.5	 Zain Blue	 1:42.20		  ........ 2¼.................stayed on strongly
8 of 9	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 62	 $--	 Liveandletlive	 1:43.90		  ...... 14¾............ weakened over 1f out
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R8 11 Jul 2024 | Newbury | IRE INCENTIVE, IT PAYS TO BUY IRISH EBF FILLIES’ RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,000
12:50 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 0
	 3	 4
	 4	 4
	 5	 7
	 6	 47
	 7	
	 8	 0
	 9	 36
	10	
	11	
	12	 5
	13	
	14	

CASTRO AURUM
DYNAMITE DIVA
ELLARIA SAND
GEO (IRE)
GLAMOROUS JEWEL
KALEIDOSCOPE EYES (IRE)
LENTEN LILY
PERFECT RUBY (IRE)
QUEUE DOS
ZIZI (IRE)
FLEETWATER
LILLY’S BET
THISCOULDBEFUN (IRE)
WEST KIRBY

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

11
5
9
2
13
10
7
6
12
4
14
3
8
1

B SAYETTE
O SEARLE  2.5 
J BRYAN
H DAVIES
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
H BURNS  1.5 
R HORNBY
P DOBBS
D PROBERT
F MARSH
J LEAVY  2.5 
M GHIANI
L KENIRY
T WHELAN

DARRYLL HOLLAND
B MILLMAN
A WATSON
E J-HOUGHTON
C MASON
M ATTWATER
J PORTMAN
R HANNON
J S MOORE
R HUGHES
J S MOORE
W KNIGHT
J S MOORE
J PORTMAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$431
$761
$0
$431
$0
$0
$1,339
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CASTRO AURUM Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Skimmia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Robert Pocock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 C Howarth	 57	 $41	 Ruff Justice	 1:13.05		  ........ 3½..................never going pace 

2 DYNAMITE DIVA Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Searle (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Having a blast (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crown Connoisseurs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 R Coakley	 58	 $19	 Betty Clover	 1:04.07		  ...... 19¼..........................soon faded

3 ELLARIA SAND Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Ellaria (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Cool Silk Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 J Bryan	 58	 $7	 Ruff Justice	 1:13.05		  ........ 2½..... never going pace of winner

4 GEO (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $761
Jockey: H Davies WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: River rock (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $13	 Sweet Sonata	 1:10.97		  ........ 3¼........no impression near finish
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5 GLAMOROUS JEWEL Trainer: C Mason Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Glamorous rocket (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Robert & Nina Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 9	 [	 6]	 T Heard	 57	 $51	 Violet Love	 0:58.63		  ...... 16¾...................... always in rear

6 KALEIDOSCOPE EYES (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Fantasy in blue J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Attwater Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 H Burns	 57	 $21	 Isla Bella	 1:13.53		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 13	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 6]	 H Burns	 57	 $26	 Anshoda	 1:22.83		  ...... 16½................. weakened quickly

7 LENTEN LILY Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Trumpet lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R Pease

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 PERFECT RUBY (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Quiteacatch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ian Wight, Mr Tony Lyons And Ptnr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 37	 [	 5]	 S Hitchcott	 56	 $41	 Caburn	 1:14.19		  ......... 16................. outpaced halfway

9 QUEUE DOS Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,339
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Heartstone (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms H N Pinniger & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 58	 $15	 Mythical Composer	 1:09.69		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
6 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 74	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 58	 $67	 Celandine	 1:10.52		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out

10 ZIZI (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Obsara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Dhunjibhoy & Z Dhunjibhoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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11 FLEETWATER Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Noble nova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms H N Pinniger And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

12 LILLY’S BET Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Life is golden (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Greenwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	14]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $10	 Anshoda	 1:22.83		  ........ 5½..........went moderate 5th final

13 THISCOULDBEFUN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Shrewd approach (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

14 WEST KIRBY Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Melissa jane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ruffles Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R9 11 Jul 2024 | Newbury | JUDDMONTE EBF RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
1:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 42
	 5	 8
	 6	 423
	 7	 49
	 8	 05
	 9	 0
	10	 41
	11	

BARRY’S BOY (IRE)
PINE CLIFFS
SILVER ARROW (IRE)
STAPLEFORD PARK
THINK OF A NAME (IRE)
BRIAN (IRE)
CARDEROCK (IRE)
CORRIAMO (IRE)
FUNALLTHEWAY (IRE)
INCONSPICUOUS (IRE)
MISTER KNOCKOUT

58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

10
3
7
6
8
5
2
9
4
11
1

G BASS  1.5 
R HORNBY
A FARRAGHER
F MARSH
M GHIANI
L KENIRY
P DOBBS
D COSTELLO
J LEAVY  2.5 
H DAVIES
G DOWNING

D COAKLEY
J PORTMAN
MISS A MURPHY
C FELLOWES
W KNIGHT
S KIRK
R HANNON
M TREGONING
J S MOORE
G KELLEWAY
E J-HOUGHTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
C
C
C
G
C
G
G
C

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
94
--
--
--
72
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$4,128
$0
$16,337
$1,812
$0
$0
$13,329
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BARRY’S BOY (IRE) Trainer: D Coakley Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Bass (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Doors to manual (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Connect Oil Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 51	 [	 9]	 G Bass	 58	 $51	 Caburn	 1:14.19		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 1f out

2 PINE CLIFFS Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Tout va bien (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Suzanne Williams & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 SILVER ARROW (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Meetyouatthemoon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D MacAuliffe, A Don & Friend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 STAPLEFORD PARK Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,128
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Totally lost (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Wildes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 25May24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 51	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $6	 Columnist	 1:18.69		  ........... 8............... late headway in 4th
2 of 10	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $5	 Line Of Force	 1:12.10		  ........ 4¾.............................. kept on
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5 THINK OF A NAME (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Hairpin (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $--	 Al Qudra	 1:10.73		  ...... 14½........................ soon behind

6 BRIAN (IRE) Trainer: S Kirk Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $16,337
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: Alys love J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T R Lock & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 20May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 69	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $41	 Sergio Parisse	 1:12.66		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
2 of 10	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 18	 [	 5]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $*4	 Cool Hoof Luke	 1:11.74		  ..........nk................ just held by winner
3 of 15	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 79	 [	15]	 L Keniry	 59.5	 $21	 Bedtime Story	 1:27.01		  ......... 10... stayed on inside final furlong

7 CARDEROCK (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,812
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Antillia J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  H 	 2	 67	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 58.5	 $6	 Brosay	 1:03.20		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
9 of 20	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $19	 Mr Chaplin	 1:13.52		  ........ 6¼................kept on same pace 

8 CORRIAMO (IRE) Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Costello WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Alaata (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aurelius Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 20May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $26	 Sergio Parisse	 1:12.66		  ........ 4¾.never going pace to challenge
5 of 14	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 36	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 59.5	 $--	 Tilted Kilt	 1:28.92		  ........... 5................kept on same pace

9 FUNALLTHEWAY (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Alabama ashley (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 49	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $67	 Zminiature	 1:05.57		  ........ 6¼...........................weakened 

10 INCONSPICUOUS (IRE) Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,329
Jockey: H Davies WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Bishop’s lake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 20May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 H Russell	 60.5	 $41	 Dolce Vitta	 1:11.31		  ........ 8¼.......................nearest finish
1 of 14	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	10]	 H Russell	 59	 $13	 Isla Bella	 1:14.93		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
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11 MISTER KNOCKOUT Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Downing WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rumble Inthejungle (IRE) Dam: Drawing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Norman Court Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R10 11 Jul 2024 | Newbury | DONNINGTON GROVE VETS HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP11,000
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 236888
	 2	 952354
	 3	 002059
	 4	 759896
	 5	 118088
	 6	 539417
	 7	 690564
	 8	 368613
	 9	 620663
	10	 292800
	11	 966584

REDREDROBIN
HARRY’S HALO (IRE)
COOPERATION (IRE)
DAYMAN (GER)
CONCIERGE (IRE)
UNICO
SILENT FLAME
MOE’S LEGACY
LAND OF MAGIC
MEIMUN JOHNNY (AUS)
INVINCIBLE NAVY (IRE)

65
64
63.5
62.5
62
61
60
58
57.5
56.5
54

3
5
7
10
8
9
4
11
1
6
2

W CARSON
A PINNA  3 

H BURNS  1.5 
L KENIRY
N CURRIE
R HORNBY
L EDMUNDS
D PROBERT
S D BOWEN  2.5 
G ROOKE
ETHAN JONES  2.5 

M SAUNDERS
K FROST
M ATTWATER
D F DAVIS
M ATTWATER
C GORDON
B MILLMAN
R HARRIS
R COOK & J BRIDGER
CRAIG BENTON
R COOK & J BRIDGER

7
4
6
5
8
3
6
3
3
7
3

M
G
G
G
G
F
M
F
F
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
GER
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
AUS
IRE

71
69
68
66
64
68
60
62
60
49
53

	33-�7�-6-1
	15-�2�-3-1
	44-�6�-6-3
	22-�2�-0-2
	66-�8�-3-12
	 9-�2�-0-1
	33-�5�-7-2
	18-�2�-0-5
	13-�1�-1-1
	24-�1�-4-0
	10-�0�-0-1

$47,519
$19,631
$47,588
$14,316
$95,116
$10,154
$49,144
$13,717
$12,195
$115,770
$1,599

	9-�3�-1-0
	14-�2�-3-1
	34-�6�-6-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	48-�5�-2-8
	7-�2�-0-0
	27-�4�-6-2
	15-�2�-0-5
	5-�0�-0-1
	16-�1�-4-0
	7-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 REDREDROBIN Trainer: M Saunders Barrier: 3 Total: 33-7-6-1 Prize Money: $47,519
Jockey: W Carson WT: 65 Good: 14-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Cape rosie J+H: 10-3-2-1 Turf: 21-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/23 (343 Days)
Owner: Mr M S Saunders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 28Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 60	 $*4.3	King Of War	 1:23.95		  ........ 1½........................never nearer
6 of 8	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 61	 $--	 Marlay Park	 1:21.53		  ...... 10¼.... weakened approaching final
8 of 13	 02Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 1]	 Liam Wright	 58.5	 $12	 Sergeant Pep	 1:11.78		  ........... 7................never in contention
8 of 11	 08May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 48	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 59	 $67	 Thapa Vc	 1:24.94		  ........ 9½......... weakened inside final 2f
8 of 10	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $12	 Sarah’s Verse	 1:11.12		  ...... 11¾....................soon weakened

2 HARRY’S HALO (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: $19,631
Jockey: A Pinna (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Postale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-1 Last Win: 05/11/22 (614 Days)
Owner: Kevin Frost Racing Club & David Orr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 24Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $*3.5	Thornaby Pearl	 1:01.54		  ........... 7.no impression from over 1f out
2 of 12	 20Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 60	 $--	 Gulliver	 1:16.72		  ........ 2¼........................... stayed on
3 of 12	 27Apr24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 1]	 B Sanderson	 61	 $6	 Trilby	 1:19.78		  ........... 2.............. lost 2nd close home
5 of 10	 10May24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 62.5	 $--	 Ray Vonn	 1:12.40		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace
4 of 9	 31May24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 62	 $7.5	 Mister Sox	 1:15.72		  ........ 6¾.......went never dangerous 4th 

3 COOPERATION (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 7 Total: 44-6-6-3 Prize Money: $47,588
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 30-4-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-6-6-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ripalong (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (432 Days)
Owner: The Attwater Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 11Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 48	 [	10]	 P Bradley	 59	 $--	 Al Ameen	 1:12.45		  ........ 8¼................ well beaten final 2f
2 of 12	 06Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 Mr T Fisher	 60	 $15	 Ecclesiastical	 1:12.72		  ........ 2¼......... stayed on towards finish
12 of 12	 23Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 21	 [	10]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $15	 Rock Opera	 1:13.65		  ...... 15¼....................soon weakened
5 of 10	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 6]	 H Burns	 55	 $21	 Change Sings	 1:11.41		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 9	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 6]	 H Burns	 57.5	 $13	 Regal Envoy	 1:13.28		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong

4 DAYMAN (GER) Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 10 Total: 22-2-0-2 Prize Money: $14,316
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Daytona (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (852 Days)
Owner: Haynes Of Challow Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 61	 $7	 Giant	 1:25.70		  ........ 6¼........................never nearer
9 of 9	 30Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 3]	 O Lewis	 60.5	 $--	 Twilight Dancer	 1:22.59		  ........ 8¼...................weakened 1f out
8 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 55	 [	 3]	 J F Egan	 54	 $34	 Baldomero	 1:16.00		  ........ 7¾.....................never on terms
9 of 10	 22May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 55	 $34	 Rajindri	 1:24.15		  ........ 8¼...................... always in rear
6 of 8	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 61.5	 $17	 Mr Squires	 1:27.92		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
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5 CONCIERGE (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 8 Total: 66-8-3-12 Prize Money: $95,116
Jockey: N Currie WT: 62 Good: 24-2-1-5 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo br ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 48-5-2-8
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Warm welcome J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 40-5-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-1-3 Last Win: 18/09/23 (297 Days)
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 68	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 60	 $*2.9	Hey Mr	 1:14.91		  ........... 4.........................comfortable
8 of 9	 04Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 42	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $--	 Ray Vonn	 1:18.40		  ........ 9¾...........well beaten over 1f out
12 of 14	 18Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 36	 [	11]	 J Bryan	 62.5	 $--	 Giddy Aunt	 1:12.54		  ...... 11¼...................... always in rear
8 of 9	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 28	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 60	 $29	 Hiatus	 1:16.73		  ...... 13¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out
8 of 14	 14Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 51	 [	15]	 L Morris	 55	 $51	 Jenever	 1:01.19		  ........ 4¼..................... never involved

6 UNICO Trainer: C Gordon Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $10,154
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Eqtidaar (IRE) Dam: High tan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Mr John Pyatt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 04Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 54.5	 $4.3	 Twirler	 1:28.59		  ........ 4¼.............well held by front pair 
9 of 10	 26Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $8.5	 The Real Mckay	 1:15.71		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 02Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 C Planas	 59	 $17	 Horse Whisperer	 1:13.67		  ........ 3½.......................nearest finish
1 of 7	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 60.5	 $6.5	 Melisende	 1:11.85		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough 
7 of 10	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 58.5	 $--	 Miss Bodacious	 1:10.32		  ........ 8¼......... weakened inside final 2f

7 SILENT FLAME Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 4 Total: 33-5-7-2 Prize Money: $49,144
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60 Good: 20-3-6-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b uk m Fav: 7-2-3-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-6-2
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: Burnt fingers (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/23 (423 Days)
Owner: Mr B R Millman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 13Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 22	 [	 5]	 J Gilligan	 58.5	 $--	 Ziggy’s Dream	 1:12.92		  ...... 16¼......................always behind
11 of 13	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 11	 [	 2]	 Gina Mangan	 59	 $17	 Tyger Bay	 1:14.42		  ......... 20...............soon dropped away
5 of 10	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 58.5	 $23	 Sarah’s Verse	 1:11.12		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 7]	 O Searle	 58.5	 $9	 Rhythmic Acclaim	 1:12.31		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 7	 26Jun24	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 60	 $*4	 Jax Edge	 1:10.32		  ........ 2¾..................plugged on in 4th 

8 MOE’S LEGACY Trainer: R Harris Barrier: 11 Total: 18-2-0-5 Prize Money: $13,717
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 11-2-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 15-2-0-5
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Powerful dream (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Cdm Media Usa Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 17Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $--	 Mbappe	 1:26.70		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 10	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 59	 $6	 Sub Thirteen	 1:13.84		  ........ 5½......................no impression
6 of 8	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $--	 Revenue	 1:12.57		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 71	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $13	 High Violet	 1:13.79		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
3 of 6	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 71	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 60	 $8.5	 Kingwood Queen	 1:09.97		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace

9 LAND OF MAGIC Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,195
Jockey: S D Bowen (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Kelowna (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/08/23 (344 Days)
Owner: Mrs Daphne Finch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15Oct23	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 53	 $7.5	 Mad Punter	 1:30.61		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
11 of 11	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 33	 [	12]	 Gina Mangan	 55	 $19	 South Shore	 1:12.37		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 7	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 32	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $9	 Phoenix Passion	 1:46.51		  ...... 13½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $21	 Never Dream	 1:28.49		  ................ no extra inside final 75 yards
3 of 7	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 55.5	 $9	 Cypriot Diaspora	 1:12.65		  ........ 3½............................. no extra

10 MEIMUN JOHNNY (AUS) Trainer: Craig Benton Barrier: 6 Total: 24-1-4-0 Prize Money: $115,770
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-4-0
Sire: Better Than Ready (AUS) Dam: Belle soleil (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Equestrian R Infinity Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 21Jan23	 SHT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Z Purton	 60.5	 $--	 Happy Trio	--  --- --		  ........... 3..............................Sha Tin
2 of 12	 22Feb23	 HAP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Chadwick	 60	 $--	 Flaming Eagle	--  --- --		  ......... hd.......................Happy Valley
8 of 12	 15Mar23	 HAP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Bowman	 61	 $--	 Raging Blaze	--  --- --		  ........ 3½.......................Happy Valley
10 of 10	 28May24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 11	 [	 7]	 Rhiain Ingram	 55.5	 $41	 Fai Fai	 1:11.24		  ...... 13¼............................. tailed off
10 of 11	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 C Bennett	 57.5	 $81	 Lahina Bay	 1:11.77		  ........ 8½......................no impression
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11 INVINCIBLE NAVY (IRE) Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,599
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Lady arabella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 03Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 61.5	 $11	 Dark Dreamer	 1:13.33		  ........ 6¾............. lost place over 1f out
6 of 8	 29Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 59	 $15	 Hearitfortheboys	 1:14.62		  ...... 10¼....................soon weakened
5 of 10	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 56	 $29	 Test Of Love	 1:28.17		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
8 of 8	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 3	 [	 6]	 Josephine Gordon	 58	 $23	 Mbappe	 1:29.40		  ...... 18¾............. struggling over 2f out
4 of 6	 29Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 4]	 Laura Coughlan	 57.5	 $11	 Alpine Girl	 1:09.70		  ........ 2¾...weakened inside final furlong


